8/14/23, 12:39 PM Details

Case Information

23SC188945 | The State of Georgia VS DONALD JOHN TRUMP

Case Number Court

23SC188945 EJ1

File Date Case Type

08/14/2023 GC-GENERAL COMPLEX

Party

DEFENDANT
Trump, Donald John

DOB
XXIXXIXXXX

Gender
Male

Race
White

Charge

Charges
Trump, Donald John

Description Statute

1 Violation Of The Georgia RICO 16-14-4
(Racketeer Influenced And Corrupt
Organizations) Act

5 Solicitation of Violation of Oath by 16-4-7(b)
Public Officer

9 Conspiracy To Commit Impersonatinga 16-4-8
Public Officer

https://publicrecordsaccess.fultoncountyga.gov/Portal/Home/WorkspaceMode?p=0

Judicial Officer
CARNESALE, RACHELLE L.
Case Status

Open

Level Date

Serious Felony 11/04/2020

Felony 12/07/2020

Felony 12/06/2020

12



8/14/23, 12:39 PM

11 Conspiracy To Commit Forgery in the
First Degree

13 Conspiracy To Commit False
Statements and Writings

15 Conspiracy To Commit Filing False
Documents

17 Conspiracy To Commit Forgery in the
First Degree

19 Conspiracy To Commit False
Statements and Writings

27 Filing False Documents

28 Solicitation of Violation of Oath by
Public Officer

29 False Statements and Writings

38 Solicitation of Violation of Oath by
Public Officer

39 False Statements and Writings

Financial

No financial information exists for this case.

Details

16-4-8

16-4-8

16-4-8

16-4-8

16-4-8

16-10-20.1(b)

16-4-7(b)

16-10-20

16-4-7(b)

16-10-20

https://publicrecordsaccess.fultoncountyga.gov/Portal/Home/WorkspaceMode?p=0

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

12/06/2020

12/06/2020

12/06/2020

12/06/2020

12/06/2020

12/31/2020

01/02/2021

01/02/2021

09/17/2021

09/17/2021

2/2



