8/14/23, 12:39 PM Details

Case Information

23SC188945 | The State of Georgia VS DONALD JOHN TRUMP

Court Judicial Officer Case Number

23SC188945 EJ1 CARNESALE, RACHELLE L.

File Date Case Type Case Status Open

GC-GENERAL COMPLEX 08/14/2023

Party

DEFENDANT

Trump, Donald John

DOB

XX/XX/XXXX

Gender

Male

Race

White

Charge

Charges

Trump, Donald John

	Description	Statute	Level	Date
1	Violation Of The Georgia RICO (Racketeer Influenced And Corrupt Organizations) Act	16-14-4	Serious Felony	11/04/2020
5	Solicitation of Violation of Oath by Public Officer	16-4-7(b)	Felony	12/07/2020
9	Conspiracy To Commit Impersonating a Public Officer	16-4-8	Felony	12/06/2020

8/14/23, 12:39 PM Details

11	Conspiracy To Commit Forgery in the First Degree	16-4-8	Felony	12/06/2020
13	Conspiracy To Commit False Statements and Writings	16-4-8	Felony	12/06/2020
15	Conspiracy To Commit Filing False Documents	16-4-8	Felony	12/06/2020
17	Conspiracy To Commit Forgery in the First Degree	16-4-8	Felony	12/06/2020
19	Conspiracy To Commit False Statements and Writings	16-4-8	Felony	12/06/2020
27	Filing False Documents	16-10-20.1(b)	Felony	12/31/2020
28	Solicitation of Violation of Oath by Public Officer	16-4-7(b)	Felony	01/02/2021
29	False Statements and Writings	16-10-20	Felony	01/02/2021
38	Solicitation of Violation of Oath by Public Officer	16-4-7(b)	Felony	09/17/2021
39	False Statements and Writings	16-10-20	Felony	09/17/2021

Financial

No financial information exists for this case.